40 overs Bede's School v Merchant Taylors U-15

Monday, July 10 2017 (10:25) at Oakham School Doncaster close

Drawn

Bede's School won toss and decided to bat

Bede's School Merchant Taylors U-15
234 for 6 (40.0 overs) 178 for 10 (38.4 overs)

2 Hours, 26 Minutes. 2 Hours, 25 Minutes.

Bede's School

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s
S Lenham hit wicket b O Green 33 49 63 4
B Matthew  run out (H Rankin) 0 0 2 0
T Naish+ ¢ G Politis b R Rankin 107 118 130 15
H Crocombe ¢ H Rankin b R Rankin 25 38 43 2
F Sheppard Ibw b J Darkes-Sutcliffe 1 2 1 0
J Sarro* ¢ J Darkes-Sutcliffe b A Barker 40 27 29 3
J Sampson  not out 4 5 1 0
W May not out 1 1 1 0
A Collette

H Carr

A Lenham

H Riaz

Extras Ob 3Ib 20w Onb Open 23

Provisional Score For Innings 234

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 234 for6

Bowler OM R W Wdd Nb Dots S/r Econ 4s 6s
R Rankin 80 0 52 2 5(9) 0(0) 27 2650 650 6 O
J Darkes-Sutcliffe 80 0 29 1 1(1) 0(0) 27 49.00 363 2 0
A Barker 50 0 29 1 3(4) 0(0) 16 33.00 580 2 O
O Green 80 0 32 1 1(2) 0(0) 28 49.00 400 3 O
H Rankin 80 0 57 0 2(3) 0(0) 23 000 713 9 O
J Carberry 30 0 32 0 1(1) 0(0) 4 000 1067 2 1
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over
B Matthew 1-2 2 B Matthew (0) S Lenham (2) 0.6
S Lenham 2-86 84 S Lenham (31) T Naish (40) 18.4
H Crocombe 3-167 81 H Crocombe (25) T Naish (51) 31.4
F Sheppard 4-170 3 F Sheppard (1) T Naish (2) 32.2
T Naish 5-208 38 T Naish (14) J Sarro (23) 37.3
J Sarro 6-229 21 J Sarro (17) J Sampson (2) 39.3

Merchant Taylors U-15
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6s

o O o o o

Dots
31

63
20

Sir
67.35
0.00
90.68
65.79
50.00
148.15
80.00
100.00
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Batsman

J Darkes-Sutcliffe*
R Rankin

H Rankin

G Politis+

O Green

O Meadows
R Singh

A Barker

S Thompson
J Carberry
G Hopwood
T Preston

Extras

¢ T Naish
¢ S Lenham
run out (A Lenham)

¢ B Matthew

¢ T Naish

¢ J Sarro

not out

1b 7lb 17w Onb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler (0]
J Sampson 8.0
H Crocombe 6.0
F Sheppard 8.0
J Sarro 5.4
S Lenham 6.0
B Matthew 3.0
A Lenham 2.0

Batsman

J Darkes-Sutcliffe
H Rankin

G Politis

R Rankin

O Meadows

R Singh

O Green

S Thompson

A Barker

J Carberry

Match Report
Man of the Match:

R W Wwd
40 1 4(8)
2(3)
0(0)
1(1)
3(5)
0(0)
0(0)

22 1

M
0
0
0 33 2
0 24 1
0 28 1
0 16 2
1 7 1

Runs Balls Mins 4s

b H Crocombe 1 5 5 0
b B Matthew 39 58 83 3
27 33 41 3

b J Sampson 3 14 12 0
b F Sheppard 42 49 52 4
b B Matthew 0 2 0 0
b S Lenham 7 13 17 0
b A Lenham 9 15 23 1
b F Sheppard 0 2 1 0
b J Sarro 20 28 29 3
5 13 18 0

Nb Dots Sir
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)

Fall of Wicket Partnership

1-6
2-59
3-69

4-101
5-101
6-128
7-142
8-143
9-153
10-178

Tom Naish

Weather: Cloudy Pitch: Hard

6
53
10
32

0
27
14

1
10
25

25

178

0
178 for 10

Econ 4s 6s

27 5200 500 3 O
21 38.00 367 1 O
25 2400 413 3 O
21 3500 424 3 0
20 39.00 467 2 O

7 900 533 1 0

8 1200 350 1 O

Batsmen

J Darkes-Sutcliffe (1) R Rankin (1)

H Rankin (27) R Rankin (19)

G Politis (3) R Rankin (3)

R Rankin (16) O Green (10)

O Meadows (0) O Green (0)

R Singh (7) O Green (20)

O Green (12) A Barker (2)

S Thompson (0) A Barker (1)
A Barker (6) J Carberry (3)

J Carberry (17) G Hopwood (5)
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6s Dots

o O O O O o o o o o o

Over
1.3
12.5
16.2
221
22.3
27.3
30.1
30.4
33.2
38.4

30
16
11
24

Sir
20.00
67.24
81.82
21.43
85.71

0.00
53.85
60.00

0.00
71.43
38.46
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Umpires: D Tooth & A Jordan

Scorers: D Farmer & E McGeown
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